ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

fachall Sl %

Wy

October 27, 1998

Mr. Philip Briggs

Chevron Products

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Building L, Room 1110

P.O. 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

RE:  Chevron, 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Briggs:

I inadvertently sent you a letter dated October 1
Station, 800 Center Street, Oakland, CA. The re
Drive, Alameda, CA. Please discard my origin

enclosed letter in your file,

6, 1998 that referenced Former Signal
ferenced site should have been 900 Otis
al October 16, 1998 letter, and place the

If you have nay Questions, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

Since/%

7,
/ .
/{ y'eto
r. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Ce:  Chuck Headlee, San Franci
Files

sco Bay RWQCB



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES OX
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director '

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {LOP)
QOctober 16, 1998 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Surte 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{640) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. Philip Briggs

Chevron Products

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Building I., Room 1110

P.0O. 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

RE:  Chevron, 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Mr. Briggs:

The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Environmental Protection
Division has recently received concurrence from the Regional Water Quality Control
Board regarding this office determination that no further action is required concerning the
six (6) monitoring wells reportedly removed in 1993 at the above referenced site.

Please be advised that the six groundwater monitoring wells (MW-2 to MW-7) at the site
must be properly decommissioned before our agency will issue the “Remedial Action
Completion Certification” (closure letter) for the subject site. A report must be submitted
documenting the abandonment of the monitoring wells. Additionally, you will need to
notify this office 72 hours in advance of the well abandonment field activities.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (510) 567-6774.

r. Hazardous Materials Specialist

Cc: Charles Headlee, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Files
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Chevron

FACSIMILE Chevron Preducts Company
P.0. Box 5004
San Remen, CA 94593-804

Date: 2-/2-786 Philip R. Briggs
Preject Manager
Site Assessment & Remediation

ﬁ; Phone No. 610-842-9136
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8950 Rodwood Highway
F.0. Box 783

Novare, CA 84548
(415) B92-2851

{415) 8%8-1354 Fax

February 12, 1598

Mr. Jeff Monroe
Touchstone Developments
P.O. Box 2554

" Santa Rosa, CA 95405

Subject: Sail from|900 Otis Ave. in Alameds, Chevron Station 9-0191

Dear Mr. Monroe,

edwood) received two loads of soil from the subject job betweea May
8 job was received at Redwood under spproval number 198PC. If you
at (415) 892-2851,

Redwood Landiill, Inc.
31 and June 1, 1954.
have any questions call

" Singerely,
’.

Whitney King
Waste Acceptance
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PERSQONS USING THESE PREMISES DO 80 AT
THEIR OWN RISK.

CHILOREN AND PETS ARE HOT ALLOWED ouT
OF VEHICLES.

NQ RUMMAQING iN DUMP AREA.

NG SMOKING ON DUMP EITE,

FOR YOUR QWN SAFETY, WE RECOMMEND
THAT YQU WEAR LEATHER WORK SHQES WITH
REINFORCED SOLES, HEAVY SAFETY GLOVES,
SAFETY GLASSES, WORK CLOTHING,

AND GARRY A DUST MASK.. NT

THANK Yo,

E!-EP........... am—
sqgauzo

FACCOUNT NUMBER: 187 CUBTOMER
JOB NuMBERY  ARLAMEDA DESC iva pPC . ™
VEHICLE: 8TAMEC TIMEY 14131t10 DATE: ©rai/ D4
COMMODITYs DC.PC. DIRT/DEBRIS YARDS ¢ 18. 006 LOAL # 3 514
FER YARD 8. 00 FEEE 1 a4 A
1. !
: TRTAl 14846, 00
na/ga-a *p cHn E s : LOMI TICHET #: 58761
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Lo S N —— -— e - im0
TEE E « PERSONS USING THESE PREMISES DO S0 AT
SEFE E= 8360 REDWOOD HIGI-MAY THEIR OWN,RISK.
ESia==gs PO BOX 783. - A o;m.nn%{ ;.gln PETS ARE NOT ALLOWED OUT
; NOVATO, CALIFORNIA 84948 ' OF VEH
R []WOOD TEL: (415) B22.2851 . e NO RUYMMAGING IN DUNMP AREA,
LANDHLL INC. £ / *  NO SMOKING ON DUMP ST,
: ¢ FOR YOUR QWN SAFETY, WE RECOMMEND

FAX: (416} 868-13564.

REDEIVED RY:

.
* PLEABE NOTI

THANK YO
R..ﬁ.'....... e——, P |
U, 8. ._,ygg,.,a;;ﬂv

THAT YOU WEAR LEATHEH WORK SHOES WITH
REINPORCED SDLES, HEAVY SAFETY GLOVES,

' SAFETY GLASSES, WORK CLOTHINA,

AND CARRY A DUST MASK.
PLEASE Y|ELO TQ.EGUIPMENT,
*OFFICE OF ANY COMPLAINT.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1807 GUSTOMER:  CHEVROM

JOB NUMBER) . ALAMEDRA .

VEHIGLE ) BRIFALL : CPIMEL 814118 DATE: 6/ 1/94 ,
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FROM:EMNIFAR TO:ELAMEDA CO EHS HAZ-OPS  JAN 6. 1998 11:27AM HET2 P.@1

Hygienetics@? | 1
Environmental |

Hygienetics Enviranmantal Services, Ina. airport Corporate Cenlre Phorie; {510) 430 2843

Suile 118D Fax: {510} 430 9268
7677 Oakporl Street
Qakland, CA 94621

January 6, 1998

Mr, Don Hwang

Alameda County Department of Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502

RE: Request for Property File Review
Dear Mr. Hwang:

I would Jike to review the leaking underground storage tank {(LUST) files for the following properties:

Alameda County
3 ¥

Shell Station ¥# FOIf Fu Jiffy Lube *3_5:6
1601 Wcbster Street 1435 Webster Street £t
Alameda, California Alameds, California

BP Station ¥ 97 24 Eva Chevron Station 717 56
1716 Webster Street 1802 Webster Street g/,
Alameda, (_T_alifon g - - = Alameds, California
Chevron Station * 9—?5’

900 Otis Drive [ g

Alameda, California P

\\_ﬁ_____________.—-—-'-"'"_'——' —

If possible, 1 would like to review the files on January 8, 1997,
Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,
Hyglenetics Environmental Services, 1ne, f"‘ ?'(7 .7

i & bt oy ot pB 5o
14250\01 ALUS Treq.doc 7§’O O+ , R ﬂ‘ OZD ot
fuwe. e



Chevron

-~ -~y Chevron
AUG 2 91997

August 26, 1997

: i Chevron Products Company
Director of Enviranmental Heatth 5001 Balinges Lo e

Builping L
} San Ramon, CA 94583
, R.. Box 6004
Ms. Mee Ling Tung Sah Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Director . .
Alameda County Health Care Services ;':1::12?;398;25935'35 West
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway t

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Dear Ms. Tung:

I'am writing this letter in response to the recent reorganization of the Alameda County
Heath Care Services and more particularly the reorganization within the Department of
Environmental Health. I am a Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager with
Chevron with the area of responsibility of environmental projects in Alameda County less
the City of Berkeley and the Cites covered by the Alameda County Water Distrigt.

I have approximately 62 projects under my responsibility within the county and have had
worked with most of the case workers assigned to the Department of Environmental
Health. I would like to note that ali of the case workers that | have dealt with have been
very professional and very knowledgeable of their cases and actions to be taken to protect
the environment and health of the community.

However, in the recent reorganization two case workers that [ have been working with have
been transferred to other positions within your organization. Both case workers, Ms.
Jennifer Eberle and Ms. Juliet Shin had excellent environmental knowledge and experience
so that they could make immediate decisions that were protective to the health of the
community and the environment. However, any time personnel are replaced there isa
downtime on learning the new position and than understanding each case and what actions

are to be taken.

This downtime has increased since Ms. Eberle and"Ms. Shin have not been replaced as of
August 21, 1997, and I hope a decision on their replacements will be made shortly as it has
effected the continuity on my sites.

In the meantime, I have five sites that I need to get a reply to my questions and I
would appreciate your assistance to have someone review these sites and give me an

answer. These sites are:

| AAALIX M—J.J-M\/\LJ\

A AL

Gdp



ALAMED4 COUNTY L ] 3

HEALTH CARE SERVICE o)
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

April 28, 1997 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sulte 250
Alameada, CA 94502-8577
(510) 567-8700

Mr. Philip Briggs (510) 337-9335 (FAX)
Chevron Products Company

P.O. Box 6004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

STID 598

Re:  Groundwater monitoring at the Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900
Otis Drive, Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Briggs,

This office has reviewed Gettler-Ryan Inc.’s First Quarter Groundwater Monitoring & Sampling
Report, dated April 9, 1997, and your attached cover letter, dated April 20, 1997, for
investigations at the above site. Per your letter, you stated that Chevron will try and determine
whether the site may be proposed for closure after the next groundwater monitoring event. Per
the County’s November 6, 1996 letter, both Wells MW-2 and MW-3 should be sampled in the
next round. This last quarterly groundwater monitoring event only included the analysis of Well
MW-3, o

The next quarterly groundwater sampling event should take place in June 1997. If you have any
questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.
Ao 7

A o

Sincerely,

-

uliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:  Deanna Harding
Gettler-Ryan Inc.
6747 Sierra Court, Suite J
Dublin, CA 94568

Chief



ALAMED{\ COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICE

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
November 6, 1996 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbar Bay Parlkoway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Mr. Philip R. Briggs {510) 567-6700
Chevron Products Company FAX (510) 337-9335
P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

STID 598

Re: Investipations at Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900 Otis Drive,
Alameda, California

Dear M. Briggs,

This office has reviewed the August 1, 1996 and October 7, 1996 Quarterly Groundwater
Monitoring Reports for the above site. Based on the results, the groundwater contaminant
plume appears to be limited to the site. Since Wells MW-2 and MW-3, both located on site, are
the only wells that have identified contaminant concentrations in the last three quarters of
monitoring, the fourth quarter sampling event only needs to address the sampling of these two
wells. There appears to be a potentjal correlation between shallower water depths and higher
contaminant concentrations. The next quarterly groundwater monitoring event is expected to be
conducted during the seasonal shallower water depths. Therefore, if contaminant concentrations
identified in the next quarterly sampling are protective of human health and the environment,
this office will review the case files for the site for closure consideration.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

uliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:  Deanna L Harding
Gettler-Ryan, Inc.
6747 Sierra Court, Ste J
Dublin, CA 94568

Acting Chief



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICZ

‘ AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkwa .
Tune 20, 1996 Alameda, OA 04502-6577
(510) 567-6777

Mr. Philip R. Briggs
Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.
P.0. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

STID 598

Re: Investigations at Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191, located at 900 Otis Drive,
Alameda, California

Dear Mr. Briggs,

This office has reviewed Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.’s Soil and Groundwater
Investigation Report, dated May 30, 1996, and your letter, dated June 14, 1996. Based on the
soil and groundwater monitoring results and your request in the letter, quarterly groundwater
monitoring of all six wells, MW-2 through MW-7, shall continue for another year. If, after a
year of groundwater monitoring, sample analyses results indicate that the plume is stable, is
degrading naturally at a reasonable rate, and is not posing any threat to human health or the
environment, then the site will be considered for closure.

The next quarterly groundwater monitoring event should be conducted in June 1996 and a
corresponding monitoring report should be submitted to this office within 45 days of the
sampling event,

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at (510) 567-6763.

Sincerely,

Juliet Shin
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc:  Acting Chief-File
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November 6, 1995 Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L

P.0. Box 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Mark A. Miller
SAR Engineer
Phone No 510 842-8134
Fax No 510 842-8252
Ms. Juliet Shin
Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-0191
900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Shin:

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding the progress of assessment activities at the above
referenced site. As you are aware, a work plan dated November 29, 1994, for these activities was
approved by your office on December 19, 1994,

All necessary access approvals and encroachment permits have been obtained except for access to
the adjacent parcel where monitor well MW-4 is to be located. Several attempts have been made
to secure access at this location. Enclosed is a copy of a letter dated March 6, 1995, from Ms.
Bette Owen of our Property Department to Mr. Phil Eyring, the property owner, asking for
access to the property.

In May of 1995, Ms. Owen followed up with Mr. Eyring by telephone and was directed to his
attorney, Mr. John Sutherland. Mr. Sutherland indicated that he wanted the tenant at the site,
Pleasant Care Corporation, included in the agreement and had minor changes he wished to make
to the agreement. In August of 1995 Ms. Owen again foliowed up with Mr. Sutherland. Mr.
Sutherland indicated that he was currently talking to the tenant at the site and would have the
necessary approvals secured shortly and there was no need to continue to follow up with him.

At this point Chevron has been working to gain access to the subject site for eight months with no
measurable progress. We would appreciate any assistance your office might be able to offer in

obtaining access to this site.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.

PAFHLES\SITES0-25000001911S1.DOC



Ms. Juliet Shin
November 6, 1995
Page 2

Sincerely,
CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer
Enclosures

cc:  Ms. B.C. Owen
Mr. Michael Hurd, Pacific Environmental Group - San Jose, CA

PAFILES\SITES\0-2500\30191JS1.D00C



LAW OFFICES OF

JOHN K. SUTHERLAND

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2033 NORTH MAIN STREET. SUITE 700
WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94596

TELEPHONE (510) 832-8500  TELEFAX {5101 8321961

May 19, 1995

Manny I. Bernabe

Pleasant Care Corporation
2258 Foothill Boulevard
Suite 8

La Canada, CA 91011

Re: Emmanuel Convalescent Hospital
San Jose, California

Dear Manny:

Oon March 21 I sent you a license agreement for the Chevron
well. A copy of my cover letter is enclosed. Please sign and
return the four copies of the license agreement which are also
enclosed. Please call me if you have any questions.

./ n
Yours truly,
L
'JOHN K. SUTHERLAND

S
JKS/mrh

cc: Phillip M. Eyring
Betty C. Owen

/ q// /f { - /U.M—// i 'J .
-) i‘ /f’» (,
ﬂ"‘—?/ 7% \g 7 (.%?:_ / Loy ;fé‘w e o _)

Vo "
b e ATy
AT »/// . t:—h'.

11’67 AT JAW _/,

/. L et & et
N —( s ’ !

J I
.-".é .- :Z:-w—"\ o ’ 7
Al T - - o

. ] ff—-‘—*vs_
}/é/&wx/ “r
' 5

.LTR



N Chevron

Chevron USA. Products Company
£001 Bollinger Canyon Rd,, Bldg. L
P.0. Bax 5004

San Ramon, CA 945830804
Phone 510 842-9500

March 6, 1995

Northwest Region Property Development

Phil Eyring J. L Cooper
Eyring Realty Inc. Property Manager
500 Ygnacio Valley Rd., #225 Specialists
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Y. M. Byeman B. C. Dwan
A.W.Frandsen W, T, Scudder
Re: Access to Parcel # 74-1285-327 D. £ Kohmann D, R. Thurman
Former Chevron Station 9-0191 4. H. Dugh S. A. Willer

Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Eyring:

Chevron has recently torn down its service station located at 900
Ootis Drive in Alameda and is conducting site investigation and
remediation activities relative to hydrocarbon contamination.

We are desirous of obtaining access to the adjacent parcel owned by
you for the purpose of installing a groundwater monitoring well to
help delineate any contamination which may exist in the
groundwater. I have attached a site plan showing the approximate
location of this well. If you wish, our consultant will meet with
your representative on site to locate the well in a mutually
acceptable location.

Attached are four copies of a License Agreement. Please have three
copies signed and returned to me. After signature by Chevron, I
will return one fully executed copy to you.

If you have any questions, please call me at 510-842-9614.

Sincerely,
Bty Qe ,
Bette C. Owen %2};4?
Property Development Specialist ﬁuﬂ%?
- 0
Attachments ,245_ /3 y

cc: Mark Miller - office J , /
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ALAMEDA COUNTY . < I .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES [idonn

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Directot

RAFAT A, SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY CC4580
December 7, 1994 DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
) ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
Mr. Mark Miller 1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250
Chevron U.S.A. Productg Co. ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577
P.0O. Box 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
STID 598
Re: Work plan for investigations at the Former Chevron Service

Station #9-0191, located at 900 Otis Drive, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Miller,

This office has reviewed Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.’s
(Pacific) work plan, dated November 29, 1994, for further soil
and ground water investigations at the above site. Based on the
fact that ground water samples previously collected from the
former well, MW-1, identified 10,000 ppb TPHg and 560 ppb
benzene, we know that elevated.c¢ontaminant levels exist south of
the former tank pit. This ground water contamination needs to be
monitored and delineated. Therefore, you are required to install
a monitoring well to the south of the former tank pit, in the
vicinity of Well MW-1. Additionally, the Bay is located to the
south/southwest of the site and the ground water gradient may
intermittently flow to the south, in the direction of former well
MW-1.

Please submit a revised site plan, showing the new location(s) of
the proposed wells, for our review.

Prior to the installation of proposed Wells MW-6 and MW-7, please
be reminded to conduct a utility line check along Westline Drive
to assure that utility lines are not redirecting the ground water
contaminant plume flow.

lastly, please be reminded to screen the proposed wells above the
shallowest historical water table, to assure that future ground
water samples collected from these wells will be representative
of the potential dissolved- or separate-phase hydrocarbons that
may reside near the top of the water table.

If you have any guestions or comments, please contact me at (510)
567-6763.



Mr. Mark Miller

Re: 900 Otis Drive
December 7, 1994
Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

///Juliet Shin

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Steven E. Krcik
Pacific Environmental Group, Inc.
2025 Gateway Place, Ste. 440
San Jose, CA 95110

Edgar Howell



ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, 200
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oakland, CA 94621

H Materials Division In tion F I
site D# B site Name C[J\.aow Today's Dcfeg____,/_ﬁ_g/ﬂ_/“(-
Site  Address “%oo Oy EPA ID# -

Clty Q\WW\-QL@\ Zp ¥ S04 Phone

Inspection Gategories:
MAX Amt. Stored > 5001bs/S5/200cf? ¥ N . Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per month? Il. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materials
_~~ . Underground Tanks o Vel Lecavtdipn_

The marked items reprasent violatlons of the Calif. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Conlin.

l.A GENERATOR (Title 22) Comments;
. Y. \Wwaste ID . 56471
—_ Z EPAID 86472
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S T 22 Emg. Coord. Tmg, 87144 ‘6
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. 28, Condtition 67241 Caa
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E — ;g Malntenanco :;gﬁ
g 27. Butler Zone 47248 gf SCreen —[Cs’k_ . 3F ol ™ 100 ppomn \‘Wf’/
H . 28. Tank lrepection 87250 L) y
)] ___ . Containment 47245 ﬁzi 7 e zm 't)g E g Z{f
5 — 30, Safe Storage 67261 :
i} 3\, Fresboard 57257
Yo Y <
2) - Y2, S ’(’ZJOén alome i w?uU
1B TRANSPORTER  (Titie 22) ) -
_....;1;. gppl!c.gr;:rfé\::m 56428 Mg on U ﬂ,cgt\ udjéii
32, Comp. Cart. . 46448 .
— M, Containen 64485 =3 S] aﬂa\/ - Q/cﬂ‘/],:/mmkf %M
E) =
T — s st © 0ol odar . tBinsd Squd
= N
- %, oW Datvary pregt @ 6(. od oy ~2l st mad ﬁa‘/u_l(
— 39 Recoids &54544
E] 40, Name/ Covers 85545 @ A0 Od-ﬂ\’ o 4 %St?w)/llﬁj
€ T 41 Recyclables 44800 T ——
il .
Rev 6/88 Zevples @ an A @ e A5 L Lo a A
Contact: __

Title: _ inspector: Con ¢y
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 swan Way, #200
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Ockland, CA 9421
Hazar Materiqls Division In fion F I

site ID# 278 sito Name Ghéw‘@m USA Today's Date £_/311 7Y
site  Address 00 ___ OIS h(\. EPA ID#

Clty ___M_ﬁidbL{ECI/OL ZIp MIC/ phone
inspectlon Categories;
MAX Amt Stored > 500ib5/55¢/200cf? Y N . Hoz, Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous waste generated per month? Il. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materials
. Underground Tanks

The marked tems represent violations of the Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Heaith & Safety Code (HS&C)

l.LA GENERATOR (fifle 22)

2 e gporid (aau,t,e wf V’?J uﬂ% Vo qedlrnsa owrw w:mﬁ‘

" 3 > %0days 66508
—_ 4 Label dates 56508 1, Y 7’ (7 yy
— & pennial 86493 " fesintf) Lilgic s LA, AN AP Uizo
< p y /’...,
- __ & Records 56492 EDLE LA At g rie g4 dAe. / 3 =3,
£ — al g::»'e:arnr 66492 ‘P } / g
hmane . el =t sl Ly y A el . ‘ & ot
E —. 9. Exceptian 66484 = Qi (dd sy Flegd ACradt vt 4 UG
10, coples Recd 56492 N, b ’
4 ___ 1. Treatment &&371
= .12, Onslte Disp, (H.5.&CJ 241895 7 Z Aﬂ/} WW"M
= T3, Ex Haz, Warte 24570 JIAAAA] A _... A i
e __ 14 Commumcations &2 WAJ M/M_M Mf/bf /1/%
2 __ 15, Alse Space 47124
H — 18, Local Autharty &7126
3z __ 17, Maintenance &N20
= _ M, Traming 67108
- ___ 19, Prepared 57140
£ 2 ___ 70 Name st 47141
s __ 21, Coples s7141
0% 22 fmg. Coord. Tmo. 4744
__ 23, Condifion 67241
] — 24, Compafitility 87242
5 ___ 25 Manteranca 47243
- . 26. lrspection 67244
¥ —_ 27. Butter Zone 47244
2 __ 28, Tonk irspection 467259
k| __ 29, Contaginmant 47245
5 . 0. sate Storage 67261
14 3t. Freebouard 67257

I.B TRANSPORTER (Tille 22)

32, Applic./insurance 56428

—_ 33, Comp, Ceit./CHP Insp. SO448

___ 3. Containen 46455
= e 35 Vehicies HBELS
2 e M EPAID ¥ 66531
5 __. 37, Comeact 84541
= __ 38. HW Deilvary 6543

— 39, Records 58544
F __4D. Nome/ Covers 56545
5 — 41 Recyciohles 44800
3]

. Contact: kaﬁ. TM E NYA% ‘: -
Title: L Inspector: ”SOL/') J 5/4/‘(1/-1

Signature: Signature: e




09/01/83 12:18 o510 842 8252 CHEVRON PRODUCTS @ooi1/001

Chevran

FACSIMILE MESSAGE

CHEVRON U.S.A. FRODUCTS COMPANY
Northwest Region
Marketing Department SR-2410 Camino Ramon

Mail Address: P.O. Box 5004, San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
(Street Address: 2410 Camino Ramon}

Reply by Facsimile: (510) 842-8252

Date: _ SE@scmese. [, /993

To: _\Jekrer  Tesra Fax Number, __ S &7~ 4757
HHES '
From: __Mark A. Miller __ Fhone No.: __ {510) 842-8134

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer

Subject _ Spnms  sml  pwerossiong 8 or  pgmms. BP0

s

Comments: ____ ¢ g .
Wy  cows e i Wfgoad || LY Ljgtet | T R

.7 A S v B X L v Al ]

Limpny  S5# 7-QSod  ASI0 Ay Zeub , e Lovin
Lo 557 9- 2304 (5526 _Mompean B,  Sens dowvas
Litisgans  osr F-3om,  AFo At Aegrn. B, (ecans
Lucveay 557 9-4/53 e [fmemsns , Aecasos

NG oy S5 9-0/00 2428 LENBac Ayt desvisos

Litveos 57 G290 JBOZ _ ifeasrsz  Absragin
Lt uton S99 F-2258 SE  (ecege A sl gy
NCusveorny S5 F PGS G O7A WIS

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET ___£_



REQUEST FORM

Please include me on the mailing list to obtain available copies and updates of the following
materials:

A, Draft Guidance Documents

Local Government Qil Spill Contingency Plans

Qualified Individual

Availability of Response Equipment

Vessels of Opportunity

Locational Information on Areas of Significant Economic Concern
Contracting of Response Resources

Public Information

Drills and Exercises

Incident Command System

State and Federal OSHA Safety Training Requirements
Spill Notification Plan

Booming

Waste Disposal

Oiled Wildlife Care

Natural Resource Protection and Oil Spill Countermeasures
Environmental Sensitivity Map Set

Fann W N e o N e T e B ot U S e S e N, NV N N W Y
R N L " S g T U S T A T e g

B. Vessel and Facility Contingency Plan Material

( )  Scoping Document {(May 1992)
( ) Draft Contingency Plan Regulations

Name

Company

Address

City/State/Zip

Mail to: Department of Fish and Game
Office of Oil Spill Prevention and Response
P.O. Box 944209
Sacramento, CA 94244-2090

14



AL ‘DA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGF ‘Y

MEMORANDUM
TO /f:'{‘l.eﬁ FROM 2\ DATE 6[2‘{93
suBJECT ° 4‘*@ W\Ov\ﬁ}e—- ok S ’S’\ZJ‘/ V m nmbrmi. o

o ﬂMAN; SuotC. o) er excaszionn B Cimere S‘f‘a«m(«, >

vaﬁ’oﬂ:%e— Sarrgles weie Avlce =k sfodeplad_ sed -

u’c{i’ﬂﬁ%@ﬁﬂi Lom BARGND. fpr anyohoan .
ol &5 Visgreaed o Hoskae o UsTprAull

{Ovd\ v v oz o ks - Nowﬂ‘%g.%ﬂﬁﬁ Guw. . /'&q@U"fb
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200
Oakland, €
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oakdand, CA 94621
Hazar Materials Division In tion F I
Site ID# ste Name __ Chesjam. Today's Date S_s2f; a3
Site  Address b OBS EPA ID#

Clty __,Q(M__ - A Zip %4 50| Phone

inspeciion Colegories:
MAX Amt. Stored > 500108/55¢/200cf? ¥ N . Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per month? Il. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials
ll. Underground Tanks

The marked ltems reprasent violations of the Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Hedlth & Safety Code (HS&C)

LA GENERATOR ~(Titie 22) Comments: ENRP SN
— 1. waste 1D * 684N e at Se
—_ 2 EPAD 66472 - {
___ 3. > 90days 46508 ] ( W
T 4 Lobsl dates 66508 < —
— 5. Blennlol 60493 e \
—
- —_ 6. Records o492 : : x h ‘-1 7
4 __ 7. Comect 56484 - g" ;
= T 8. Copy sent 88492 L f ,/ b Jd?/la\ / ‘ Ao A
2 __. 9. Exception 64484 ‘—' > Y‘—, /
__ 10, Coples Recd 566492 ‘.g / \ Cs
-7
o — 11, Treatment 46371 L\‘J
= 12, Onsite Dlsp. (H.5 &C) 26189.5 \
£ 13, Ex Haz. Woste 46570 T
g _ . 14, Commumcatons S7121 / \—2‘»\}‘
- —.. 15, Alsle Space 47124 . -
g 16, Local Authortty 87126 X C‘](N\M{?\ﬁ— W “{\M . VAn e
3 e 17, Maintenance 6;120 x ‘U}’\/ X
4 _18. Tiaining 67106 /\
- - / i ) _f L o VR WM £
\ — 19, Prepared 4 . -
£%F 0. Name Lsr o711 k \D @ N \nlo M’\‘V\Zwo O ‘/ A
[ ——. 21. Copies &141 7
8™ T 2 tmg Cood. Tmg. £7144 X\MS \)\/UOL U&'}G i ’J\ (e “;yAW\.
1 -y /Jul} -
— 23, Condifion 67241 U V. LW h AN ¥
H —_ 24, Compatibllity 67242 S \
] 25, Malntenconce 67243
E T 26 inspection 7244 \ \
3 - 27. Buftet Zone 87248
2 — . 2B. Tonk kepection 67259 - "
5 —_ 29. Contginment &7245 Hq/’?(’ 'S
c — 30, safe Storage 67281 ’ — :
o __ 31. Freeboard 47257 < Gt
S v dA Sl g
I.B TRANSPORTER (Title 22)
___ 32, Appllc. /insgrance 64428
— 3. Comp. Cort,JCHP lnsp. 6448
—_ 34 Contalyen 56485
= . 35.Vehicies 48485
2 —_ 365.EPAID # 66531
g —. 37. Conrect 48541
= — 38. HW Deilvery 44543
___ 39.Records 546544
2 — 40. Name/ Covers 85545
s —— 41, Recyciables 46800
O
Rov 4/B8 I
Contacth:
Title: —— Inspector: o

Signature: e Signature: ————




Conlin.

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 0 Swan Way, 4200
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Ockland, CA 94421

Hazardous Materigls Division Inspection Form I

sto D# SAY_ site Name Chan Can. - Today's Date S /2193
Slte  Address Foo okls DY . EPA ID#
clity _ __Ramu Zip M0\ Phone

Inspection Categories:
MAX amt. Stored » 3001bs/559/200cf? Y N . Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per month? IIl. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials

< . Underground Tanks f«"wf(,‘v—\

The marked Items reprasent violations of the Callf, Adminisiration Code (CAC) or the Health & Satety Code (HS&C)

LA GENERATOR (TlHe 22) Comments:

. L. Woste ID " 58471

—_ Z.EPAID 66472

—_ 3. > Ydays 45508

— 4. Label dates 546508

__. 5. Blenniai 46493 N 4 S_l

D

- __ 6. Racords 65402 - T} *g,
H —— 1. Comect 64484 s
H ___ 8. Copy sent 55492 /ﬁ—\\ f\
g __. 9. Excepfion 66484 \ "

___ 0. Coplas Rec'd 66492 l/{ \ 1

i L
;1. Traatment 68371 ' 'y ok‘f’??ﬂ}%ﬂlzk_
2 T2 Onsie Dio. G1S.8C) 261895 (\ 'J \ ‘ , bt { t77
Z ___ 13, Ex Hoz. Waoste 46570 [ \ [ } ‘3{",") Tﬂ ? 7
s\ dov’
e __ 14, Commumcaions a1 .\\ \\ / | f : 5k o
2 —_15. Alse Space 87124 T P RN 7
H __ 14 tocal Authorlty 67126 P
3 . 1. Malntencnce 67120 Aoz
& 18, Training 47105 < L
pd

— 1%, Prepared 47140 \
3 20 Name Lst 67141 i
a __ 21. Coples 67141
= 22, Emg. Coord. Tmg. 87144

__ 23. Conaifion 67241
= . 24. Compatibliity 67242
& - 25. Maintenance 47243
[ . 26, irspoction 47244
-3 . 27, Bufles Zone 67248
2 . 28. Tank Irspaction 47259
3 __. 29. Containment 467245
§ . 30. sate Steroge 67261
] __ 31. Fresboard 67257

LB TRANSPORTER  (Title 22)

— 32, Appile, finsurance 66428
e 33, Comp, Cart/CHP Uspn, 46448
__. 44, Contalnen LOA865
= __ 35 Vehklea 46465
2 . M.EPAID #s 64531
g . 3. Comect 54541
= __. 38. HW Delivery 66543
— 3%, Records 446544
s .- 40. Name/ Covers 60545
s — 41, Recyciables 45800
(3]
Rev 5/88 l
Contact: __ . _______
Title: Inspector:

Signature: Signature: ———




whitfe  -env.health
yellow -facilty
pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

80 Swan Way, #200
Qakland, CA 94621
(415) 271-4320

11,1
Today's

Zz ri n fion For
Site

IL.A BUSINESS PLANS (Tiile 19)

__ l.immediote Reporting 2703
___ 2.Bus. Pign Sids 25503(h)
. 3.Rf? Cars > 30 days 255037
__ 4. Inventory Information 25504(a)
. 5. Inventory Complete 2730
___ & Emeigency Rasponse 25504(b}
_ 1. Tigining 255044{c}
___ 8. Deflclency 25505{a)
_ 9 Modification 255050}
.38 ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS

10. Registration Form Flled 25533(a)

H. Form Complsete 25533(b)

12, RMPP Contants 25534(c)

ERERRRRRA

13, mplement Sch Reg'd? (Y/N}

14, OfiSlte Consedq. Asses 25524(c)
15, Piobable Risk Assessment  25534(d)
14. Pamsons Resporsible 25534(g)
17. Cartiication 56340
18. Exemplion Request? (Y/N)  25534(b)
19, rade Secret Requasted? 25538

H1. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tille 23)

1. Penrnit Appication

2. Pipsine Leak Detection
3. Recordh Malntenance
4. lNalense Report

5. Closure Plons

General

25284 (H&S)
25202 (H&S)
2712
2651
2670

&, Mathod

1) Moty Test

2 Daly Voadosa
Semi-gnrud gndwerter
Ona fmo sols

3) Doty Viodose
One tima sols
Apre fork et

&) Morthly Gndwater
Ona trma sobs

5) Dadly inventory
Arrud kak tesfing
Cont plpe lock det
Vadose/grchworter mon,

&) Daly Irventory
Annud tonk testing
Cont pipe leck det

T Weeldy Tank Gauge
Annudl tonk 5ing

8) Anoiual Tank Testng
Daly Irventory
Q) Othar

Menllaring for Exdsting Tanks

—_ 7. Precty Tank Test
Date:
8. nwventory Rec,
% SolTesting.
— 10, Ground Walaer,

2643

2644
2645
2647

— 11.Moenitor Plan
__ 12 Accen. Secure
_ 13,Plons Submit
Date:
14, As Buitt
Date:

Hew Tanks

Rev &r88

Contact:

Title:

Signature:

2632
2634
2m

2835

D # S”?\Jome WW\A
o0 s

Zp MM
MAX AMT stored > 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Date.S /20 /93

Ste Address

Clty Phone

Inspection Categories:
. Haoz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Il. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlqls
v/ lil. Underground Tanks ¢y e X G, 5‘0{44«-9%

*  Cdaiif. Administratlon Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

6"0&1}.{01 *=\n I/TC)CU
y?mru<€>( V\e~ (X0 onsr‘«e 5 08D

:; & t 692 : I E J i¢ ht.!!

hOcoqu(b\

_@Mﬁ&wﬁ deatiay o,

b MaL -

ALK

r@pﬁ,{;,_JJ_%ﬂé;m@RbN ) Signature: __2-

Inspector:

Lo Oy

R e om0



white

14

pink

allow -facillty
-files

-env.health

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

80 Swan Way, #200
Oakland, CA 94621
{415) 271-4320

flLA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19}

EERRERAN

1. Immediale Reporing
2. Bus. Plan Sids,

3.RR Carna > 30 days

4. Inventory Information
5, Invantary Complate
4. Emargency Response
7. Tealning

8. Daficlancy

9, Modification

I.B ACUTELY HAZ, MATLS
___10. Regishation Form Flied

111. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tille

General

11. Form Complete

12 RMPP Conlents

__ 13 plement Sch, Req'd? {Y/N)
_ 14, Oftsite Conseq, Assess,
___ 15. Probabla Risk Assessment

___ 16, Persons Resporsible
. 17, Certification

___ 18, Exemplion Request? (Y/N)
__ 1. Trade Secret Requested?

___ 1 Pesmit Appication
___ 2. Pipeiine Leck Datection
__ 3 Recoids Malntanance
_.. 4. Relagse Repoit

5. Closwrs Plans

2703
25503(b)

25504(0)
2730

25504()
25504(c)
25505(0)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25533(b)
25534(c)

25524(c)
25534(ch)
25534(Q)
255340
25534(0)
25538

23)

25284 (H&S)
25292 (HAS)
212
2651
2670

Moniloring for Existing Tonke

___ & Methed

1) Montly Test

2) Daly Yadose
Sami-annua grcwater
Ona time soits

Dally Inventory
9) Cther

o T. Procls Tark Test

Data:

8. nvenicty Rec.

__ 9. soilesting.
—_10. Ground Water.

2647

Mew Tanks

_ 11.Monltor Plon
- 12Accen. Secure
___ 13.Plom Submit

Date:

__ 14, As Bunt

6:88

Date:

Contact:

Title:

ngnoture.

2711
2435

2 e tion For 1,1
3
e, 4 Meme _Chascpa pate’s /\¥ /%

site Address __ 300 _ON\g

aty Mowmalon  zp uSBL

Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?

inspectlon Cqategories:
L. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Business Plans. Acute Hozardous Matericls

!
Ml. Underground Tanks e adp—ter

* Calif. Administrallon Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

mwneww,

,- L U'qu

‘l_ Vi ' . alh IAI'_._' \ /A e L ’..!_‘
fa‘ I ._:' _1_1€. ’:. =2 - Tk g r,i'"“ P
02 Slﬂ s<Honl g
T ] awet (\e‘%al w) meuna\)
K] ewe® e Wiad o gd_.g_g%cm{

r— 1\ T

-

yosLon | o cé}(‘fd‘s(/‘f\‘

Inspector:
Signature:




ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

white -env.health Oaklund, CA 94621

yolow fasily ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @15 271-4320

Site Site Today's
D # Name _Chauecon Dafe S /K /43
il.A BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19)

1. immediata Reporl 270 -
T2 i, Plon g:u:po na 25503(b) Slte  Address Q‘()O 0“&1_@, __________________________
— 3.RR Cari > 30 days 2%.&)

N i Infi H 2
= 5 Inventary Compiate, 2730 Clty Manma Ae Zp M5S0\ phone
__ 4. Emwargency Resporse gﬁzbg

7. Teaind c
= . Daficlancy 255056 _ MAXAMTstored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?
___ % Modlfication 25505(0)

Inspection Categories:
’ 0. Recstration Form Flad 255330) ____II. Buslness Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals

. a
_ . Form gof:pn:t? 25533} M, Underground Tanks
—_12.RMPP Conlonts 25534(c)
___ 13, mplement Sch, Reqd? (¥/N) .

. 3 4

e e e hstaament 35024 * Calif. Adminisiration Code (CAC) of the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
___ 14 Pencrs Responsible 25534(g) ==
___17. Cerificotion 25534(M
___18. Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25536(b) ngm_e_nlﬁ..
19, Trade Secret Requested? 25538

General

UNDERGROUND TANKS  (Title 23) Tade U, 3 ¢ dzlaen  RNerds wradd abadw
| TG Y {
. Permit o Y
:; P::)":h:?gﬂci%sgchon 25284 (HaS) 2‘ MM‘Q

___ 3. Records Manterance g‘;’?gz H&S)

___ 4. fleleass Report 85
___5, Closure Plans 567(1)

Monltoring for Existing Tonks

& Mathod M&M&M M uc—«ggsi’\ (WA !
1) Montly Test -

2) Daly Vadoso VTR = oot N\
Semiannud grcweter 0 - 1} 7

Ona fime sols

3) Doty Vodose

One fime sobs - 1
Annucl fork fast 55 szlg;gm !M&@ m,u:& \AN\.-.a ) Egggga s !I AL a s
4) Morthly Gidwertor
5) Daty ventory _’@QLM.LQL(LM/ ﬂ(b(ﬁ/\l_':‘ .
Aneud bk testng
Cont plpe leak dat
Vadose/grdwater mon,
&) Doy Imveatory
Annudl feri testirg

Cont pipo leck det
7) Wesldy Tank Gauge
Annud tark g
8) Arvwal Tark Testihg
Doty rventory
9} Cther

7. Pracls Tonk Test 2643
Dote:
__ 8, mwentory Rec. 2644

— 9. SolTesting .
_— 10. Ground Water. gﬁ

Hew Tanke

Rav

— 11.Monitor Plan
— 12 Acces, Sacure gﬁ
_— 13.Plons submit
2
Dote:
__ 14, As Buitt
Dota: 2635

D | % I,
Contact: — e
-

Title: J&QM.@’_& ________ Inspector: SA\YA d/w)

Signature:

688

__________ Signature:
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FACSIMILE COVER SHEET’

TO: 47 E&\&N‘R‘v' O&{Wé Shie,
// ) : ' .
‘OMPANY: o e - % ‘%"Zﬁ
FROM: W Burges ,
_ ' (g
DATE:
RE:
JIMIMENTS:

Z pages including cover.

LERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS WETLHL ’1'111;‘3 TRAMSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (5702} T83-7500,

L RELSLYBRGNOLS + A L R B DUT UeAY-d8 (5300 A8 INIS
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LOP™= RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FO’ printed:

06/23/93
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

AGENCY # : 10000 SQURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 598
SITE NAME: Chevron USA DATE REPORTED : 08/01/89
ADDRESS : 200 ctis Dr. DATE CONFIRMED: 08/01/89
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 05/07/93
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 05/07/93
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 05/18/93 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Attn. Mark Miller
COMPANY NAME: Chevron U. S. A.
ADDRESS: P. O. Box 5004
CITY/STATE: San Ramon, C A 94583

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name /Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP DATE




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

MR

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
REPORT BEENFILED ? | HEREBY: CERTIFY THAT | AM A DESEGNATEH GOVERNIENT EMPLUYEE AND TFIRT ; HAVE
s WX ro Cves [J v BEPORTED THS IFCRIKTON 10 LonAL CFFOLS PURSUAIT To Segron PG OF
REPORT DATE CASE# THEHES .wsm PR g L g
RAVE GF DIV DAL FIL FEFORT PHONE SIGNATYIRE - P
E fatherime. C'{&,Ick )T -4 320 2 M
REPRESENTING [ owneroperaToR [} REGIONAL BOARD COMPANYOHAGENC&QME
S | <] roon acency [7] omien lameda Lownty /%z-«; /Zt.'az/ \Dfustoﬂ
& | ADORESS . /
KBO Wa.zf /6?1 KOO Oclk/«/n/d' (}4 ?9{5 P ’
STREET CiY STATE 21p
u NAME GONTACT PERSON PHONE
i Clevron U.SA Tne.  Clowom | Tohr Hondall ()
&| ADDRESS
g" /@;,m E.sﬁcy) A San /%ﬁ? lﬁ S8 3
= (2410 (oo ino mon , fench /e 07} T4 55
FACLLITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) & OPERATOR PHoNE
G ey -
8 | Mevron Genrce Shileon ” 0197 )
ADDRESS -
g 20 Ohs Drwe Alersme da Abmeds, 43S0/
E O S STREET oy COUNTY ze
CROSS STREET .
Westine Dnve,
g T LOCALAGENCY AGENGY NAME CONTAGT PERSON: . PHONE
[
g4 Almeda Qw/‘/ /%4 /%fz tb/b’/&m /%.7%6(‘11‘-(?, g&s‘e Ck (%5')27/“1/3‘20
Eé REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
2 5’ £l &y KW Qc:g Lestor Feldman G ey~ I 2SS
- ) NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
g_g &2‘50 ne. édl/ E?XEB UNKNOWN
FHI
2 [ unknown
= | DATEDISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED [ | INVENTORY CONTROL SUBSURFACE MONITORING Nmsmcsoommoms
i Oul '7"] '0213 ol & qu o [ vAmkTEST [ | TANKREMOVAL OTHER
& | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHEGK ALL THAT APPLY)
E o ol o W E UNKNOWN [C] REMOVECONTENTS [ | REPLACETANK [ | CLOSETANK
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEENSTOPPED? /L [ ] AePaR TANK [] rerampipiNg [ | CHANGE PROCEDURE
8| [] ves [] no Fyes,pamE W w o o v v [] omer
;.| SOURCE OF DISGHARGE CAUSE(S}
8% (] TankLEAK X] UNKNOWN [ 1 ovemFuL (] RUPTUREFAILURE [ ] sPit
3 [] PirinaLEax [] omHen [ corrosion (] unknown [] omer
gm GHECK ONE ONLY
& [} unoetermineD ] SOILONLY E GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
GHECK ONE ONLY
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
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- l TECHNOLOGY, INC.

OIL RECOVERY SYSTEMS 4080 Pike Lane, Sune D, Concord, CA 940201227 (412 671 21387
To__ Al da. C / 7
acneda, County Hozoodoo Date 3/#/ Job No. (75 —37.2¢

Ma"f&-”'l‘“ t-') Mesmaq @rnen —
C\ -
_C&O 300 LAJu.-;, \ Rooem 2.0 Re: (-P"‘)fmem:{: $o - Wo r{—-:_,'P(m Rewicis

Qalilant, ¢A 499 ¢21

Attn: From G-len L. dq.Hhet
We are sending: [Qrttached [Qvia
The following:
DReport [EOriginals DShop Drawings DSamples
DSpecifications DCopy(s) DProposal DOther
Copies Date Description

] 2/2/10 | Cheolcdo D337

ProfET
Fos Pald

i T O O S

Transmitted as checked:
thproved DFor Approval DApproved as Noted DFor Correction

DFor Your Use QTAS Requested Dror CommentsDFor Resubmittal

DFor Your RecordsDFor pistribution [ ]

Remarks: pr.-é—ulz/zb\‘ Mww@ _JQLL Mzﬂn.. . ‘Ig%&w

G 5 0 Docen coodP sa ot (H415)C7Z1-232F

Copies to:

Tempa FL Mangeuille LA Norwood WA N M

O ffic~ Regondn Bearh CA
H Chadas Ford P4 Monteeal Queber Canada

sinneapolis MS Gresmulie ~
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DReport DOriginals DShop DPrawings L—_]Samples
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ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

5997 PARKSIDE DRIVE #

PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566 &

(415) 484-2600

LOCATION OF PROJECT Q00 Ot's D- ve.
Alamedu cA

g‘lt !‘“A&ﬁ“’"‘ C."\ed"-_)v‘\

CLIENT
Name Chevon (A & 4 Tre
Address 240 C%m-no Rumey Phone &is) 42 ~9e25
Clty ®whve e Zlp u S33
SAN Ram s, cd
APPL ICANT
Nome Grounl wetar Te.«fx.ail.;f}, T -

Address&o'j’o "P. e i_‘,_n‘s.-;uPhone(‘n S)C;"ngz
City Conco-d o 2P 44512

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
Weter Well Construction Gectechnical Investigation

Cathodlc Protection General

Well Destruction Contamination
PROPOSED WATER WELL USE

Domestlc _ Industrial frrigation _
Munlcipal __ Monlitoring Other welt Bo . &

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
prilling Method:
Mud Rotary
Cable

Alr Roteary Auger

therﬂgné “g(«’- Pe. v 53 ,'gq‘iqw\m &N

DRILLER'S LICENSE NO.

WELL PROJECTS

Prilt Hole Dlameter H Max Imum

Casing Dlameter In. Depth f+.

Surface Seal Depth f+. Number
GEOTECHNICAL PRQJECTS .

Number of Borings {0 Max Tmum

Hofe Dlameter 3@1 In. Depth I ft.
ESTIMATED STARTING DATE  R/28/8Y

ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATE 1/2.% / ¥

| hereby agree to comply with ell requirements of this
permit end Alemeda County Ordlnance No. 73-68.

wenonrs e UT o syt

PERM|T NUMBER
LOCATION NUMBER

Approved

89547

PERMIT CONDITIONS

Clrcled Permit Requirements Apply

A. NERAL
A permlt app!lcation should be submltted so as to

arrive at the Zone 7 offlce flwe deys prier to
proposed starting date,

2. Submlt 4o Zone 7 within 60 days after completion
of permitted work +the orliginal Depariment of
Water Resources Water Well Drillers Report or
equivalent for well projects, or drilling logs
and jocetion sketeh for gectechnical projects.

@Permﬁ' Is vold If project not begun within 90
days of approval date.

WATER WELLS, INCLUDING PIEZOMETERS

{. Minimum surfece seal thickness Is two Inches of
cement grout placed by fremle,

2, Minimum senl depth is 50 feet for municlpal and
Industrial wells or 20 feet for domestlic, lrriga-
+lon, and monltoring wells unless a lesser depth
Is speclally approved,

GEQTECHNICAL, Backfill bore hole with compacted cut-

+Ings or heavy bentonfte and upper two feet with com-

pacted materfe!, In areas of known or suspected
contamination, tremied cement grout shall be used In
place of compacted cuttings.

CATHODIC. FIl! hole above anode zone with concrete

placed by tremie.

WELL DESTRUCTION. See attached.

%WM %TLA/ Datel8 Sep 89

Wyman Hong

21589
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. CITY OF ALAMEDA . ’
CENTRAL PERMIT OFFICE

2263 SANTA CLARA AVE., ROOM 204
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO EXCAVATE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE CITY OF ALAMEDA

! Tan 4
415-522-4100

3")‘!\ qu"‘.-:

SERVICE NUMBER pate 4/ F 19_ @1
Application is hereby made for a permit to excavate on the_ West and Ea kb side®f
‘ Avg.
b\kb‘f L.ne Deiwe g feet of
House Che9-9~ Stetrons® q- o111 San Raro, €4
No. 422 O+iz Drive Owner Chevwesr (L. G, : E"‘" ZglO Camina Kamea ,.B-'.bld[}_ Riv
. ve

¥

Wwell Toints Sor coater Sample, Hie will e B tid ot wf BentonterCaprt W/
Asphutt) .
Name of Applicant Goround wate- Tednsdeyy Tac Addres HUE0 T keln Suite D'; Corced, ¢

Phone (415) G #1- 238F (elent Mtchell)

For the purpose of Extrartind B? 551 Core Sampley, and uﬂr.',;-.“.::) () ¢

[0 VERBAL APPROVAL

4 .

Date
! By
L Reasons:
e
Pr

A-wclt?o.n!- l OT.S "Dr.',vc.
- =5yl Core i" -3 S T

N qoo0 Ot's Cor e
. N oy
a| Yooe LR S
(Chevron Statim) .,

* _Diagram of Proposed Work

e S ———r . — e A S—— ——— e IR T e i b S, S ek S . e

o —— it S—— e e S— — . — —

> FOR OFFICE USE@NLY
This permit to be Inspected by XWCI(EENGINEERING DIVISION [B“MAINTENANCE DIVISION

ALL STRIPING, PAINTED GRAPHICS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY STREET EXCAVA-
TION WORK ARE TO BE RESTORED BY THE PERMITEE.

-B/ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY MUST HAVE BARRICADES WITH FLASHERS FOR NIGHT
TIME TECTION.

ALL WORK INVOLVED IS TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD CITY OF ALAMEDA SPECIFICATIONS
AND CITY OF ALAMEDA PRACTICES ALL TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY ENGINEER. INSPECTION CHARGES
SHALL BE PAID TO THE CITY MONTHLY. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PERMIT CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONDI-

TIONS INCLUDED.
- Ll C. AN G/ 7247
[0 CONCRETE PERMIT REQUIRED gl SIGNATURE DATE

) NO OPEN TRENCH CUTTING

[ STATE PERMIT REQUIRED R
[J SPECIAL CONDITIONS o _
)
/\)—- A ] :
BasE /] PERMIT # j G— 0/ éo
Anmowu. %%}

s G/ 2/4 &,

7 Winfre: APPLICANT/S COPY

;(ELLOﬂ: CENTRAL PERMIT OFFICE COPY PINK: INSPECTION COPY



